# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6693771

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ARLEN P GRANT	04/26/2021
PONSINGH B DEVENDRAN	04/26/2021
ERLING C GRANT	04/26/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ENGINEERED SUPPLY
Street Address:	201 2ND AVE S
City:	BAYPORT
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55003

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17242225

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (608)366-3219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jlaabs@laabsip.com
Correspondent Name: JEREMY G LAABS
Address Line 1: 2318 SANDSIDE CT.

Address Line 4: ONALASKA, WISCONSIN 54650

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1087US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEREMY G LAABS
SIGNATURE:	/Jeremy G Laabs/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2021

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=1087us01\_assignments\_signed\_20210426#page1.tif source=1087us01\_assignments\_signed\_20210426#page2.tif source=1087us01\_assignments\_signed\_20210426#page3.tif

PATENT 506646961 REEL: 056145 FRAME: 0313

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we)

Inventor Name(s)	Inventor(s) Residence Address
Arlen P. Grant	1286 Oldridge Ave N., Stillwater, MN 55082
Ponsingh B. Devendran	15470 Pinewood Dr, Lot #9, Hayward, WI 54843
Erling C. Grant	18818 Maple Road, Preston, MN 55965

have invented the invention(s) disclosed in the United States patent application entitled:

Rooftop Rigging	Support System
-----------------	----------------

and filed on 4/27/2021 and assig	ned Application No	17/242,225	; and
I (we) hereby authorize and the filing date and application number of said	request any attorney re application above whe	epresenting Engineered Sun known.	apply L.L.C. to inser
WHEREAS, Engineered So principal place of business at:	upply L.L.C. ("Assign	nee"), a limited liability co	ompany having its

### 201 2nd Ave. S. Bayport, MN 55003

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, including the right to claim priority therefrom, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted therefrom:

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, including the right to claim priority therefrom, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted therefrom; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.

Inventor Name(s)	Signature	Date
Arlen P. Grant		230
Ponsingh B. Devendran		
Erling C. Grant	Zalia Arad	4-26-2021
	1 2 307 7 7 7	1 00 0001

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we)

Inventor Name(s)	Inventor(s) Residence Address
Arlen P. Grant	1286 Oldridge Ave N., Stillwater, MN 55082
Ponsingh B. Devendran	15470 Pinewood Dr, Lot #9, Hayward, WI 54843
Erling C. Grant	18818 Maple Road, Preston, MN 55965

have invented the invention(s) disclosed in the United States patent application entitled:

## **Rooftop Rigging Support System**

and filed on	4/27/2021	and assigned Application No.	17/242,225	; and
the filing date ar		thorize and request any attorney repuber of said application above when h	0 0	apply L.L.C. to insert

WHEREAS, **Engineered Supply L.L.C.** ("Assignee"), a limited liability company having its principal place of business at:

# 201 2nd Ave. S. Bayport, MN 55003

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, including the right to claim priority therefrom, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted therefrom:

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, including the right to claim priority therefrom, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted therefrom; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.

Inventor Name(s)	Signature	Date
Arlen P. Grant		
Ponsingh B. Devendran		04.26.2021
Erling C. Grant		

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we)

Inventor Name(s)	Inventor(s) Residence Address
Arlen P. Grant	1286 Oldridge Ave N., Stillwater, MN 55082
Ponsingh B. Devend	an 15470 Pinewood Dr. Lot #9, Hayward, WI 54843
Erling C. Grant	18818 Maple Road, Preston, MN 55965

have invented the invention(s) disclosed in the United States patent application entitled:

Rooftop	Digging	Summer	System
XXXXXXXXXXX		244818161	C

and filed on	4/27/2021	and assigned Application No.	17/242,225	; and
the filing date		uthorize and request any attorney rep mher of said application above when		apply L.L.C. to inse
principal place		ngineered Supply L.L.C. ("Assigne	e"), a limited liability co	ompany having its

## 201 2nd Aye, S. Bayport, MN 55003

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, including the right to claim priority therefrom, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, including the right to claim priority therefrom, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted therefrom; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.

Inventor Name(s)	Signature	Date
Arlen P. Grant		4/26/21
Ponsingh B. Devendran		
Erling C. Grant		

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 056145 FRAME: 0316

RECORDED: 05/05/2021